
1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

Male Overall

2 Ken Thomson M 55 50-59 R 19.48

3 Tim Fitch M 45 40-49 R 20.42

4 Arvin Gopal M 44 40-49 R 21.09

Female Overall

1 Eliana Karr F 28 20-29 R 19.35

12 Rebecca Snyder F 27 20-29 R 22.57

15 Christie Patla F 56 50-59 R 23.58

14 & < Male

9 Graydon Smolenski M 12 ≤ 14 R 22.24

50 Quinn Overcash M 12 ≤ 14 R 31.09

14 & < Female

17 Ariella Williams F 13 ≤ 14 R 24.14

31 Natalie Russo F 7 ≤ 14 R 26.45

35 Isabella Gopal F 11 ≤ 14 R 27.28

15-19 Male

15-19 Female

20-29 Male

11 Diego Rivera-Guillen M 26 20-29 R 22.32

39 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 R 28.20

20-29 Female

30-39 Male

41 Brian Clayton M 37 30-39 R 28.41

47 Christian Hall M 30 30-39 R 30.30

30-39 Female

18 Maggie Bleach F 34 30-39 R 24.17

43 Michelle Furey F 33 30-39 R 29.03

52 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 R 31.49

40-49 Male

6 Frank Russo M 40 40-49 R 21.42

10 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 R 22.26

14 Jon Lyon M 49 40-49 R 23.50

40-49 Female

28 Lindsay Hartelius F 48 40-49 R 26.22

32 Kiera Russo F 44 40-49 R 26.50

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 R 29.29

Results-FARC-IML



1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

50-59 Male

7 Raul Perez M 54 50-59 R 21.43

19 Charles Best M 56 50-59 R 25.10

26 Michael Small M 54 50-59 R 26.17

50-59 Female

22 Loriann Gibson F 59 50-59 R 25.38

23 Liz Spector F 50 50-59 R 25.59

25 Alison Smith F 50 50-59 R 26.13

60-69 Male

5 Mike Heal M 64 60-69 R 21.37

8 Mike Ayars M 68 60-69 R 21.52

16 David Trulli M 65 60-69 R 24.12

60-69 Female

56 Cheryl Scher F 61 60-69 R 32.59

59 Susan Chimento F 66 60-69 R 34.33

67 Marcia Weck F 67 60-69 R 38.49

70-79 Male

13 Ken Wilson M 72 70-79 R 22.57

24 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-79 R 26.08

45 Peter Meggitt M 73 70-79 R 29.30

70-79 Female

60 Janice Krilla F 71 70-79 R 35.18

66 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-79 R 38.05

68 Barbara Donelik F 77 70-79 R 39.24

80-89 Male

76 David Gross M 83 80+ R 43.52

82 Olie Nelson M 88 80+ R 45.28

80-89 Female

Clydesdale

58 Gene Yanchurak M 63 60-69 C 33.55

78 James Bergum M 75 70-79 C 44.05

Racewalkers Male

63 Jack Lach M 80 80+ RW 36.08

65 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-79 RW 37.53

Racewalkers Female

Results by Place

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

1 Eliana Karr F 28 20-29 R 19.35
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1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

2 Ken Thomson M 55 50-59 R 19.48

3 Tim Fitch M 45 40-49 R 20.42

4 Arvin Gopal M 44 40-49 R 21.09

5 Mike Heal M 64 60-69 R 21.37

6 Frank Russo M 40 40-49 R 21.42

7 Raul Perez M 54 50-59 R 21.43

8 Mike Ayars M 68 60-69 R 21.52

9 Graydon Smolenski M 12 ≤ 14 R 22.24

10 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 R 22.26

11 Diego Rivera-Guillen M 26 20-29 R 22.32

12 Rebecca Snyder F 27 20-29 R 22.57

13 Ken Wilson M 72 70-79 R 22.57

14 Jon Lyon M 49 40-49 R 23.50

15 Christie Patla F 56 50-59 R 23.58

16 David Trulli M 65 60-69 R 24.12

17 Ariella Williams F 13 ≤ 14 R 24.14

18 Maggie Bleach F 34 30-39 R 24.17

19 Charles Best M 56 50-59 R 25.10

20 Dom DeRoma M 65 60-69 R 25.29

21 Ken Vercammen M 65 60-69 R 25.34

22 Loriann Gibson F 59 50-59 R 25.38

23 Liz Spector F 50 50-59 R 25.59

24 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-79 R 26.08

25 Alison Smith F 50 50-59 R 26.13

26 Michael Small M 54 50-59 R 26.17

27 Thomas Long M 57 50-59 R 26.20

28 Lindsay Hartelius F 48 40-49 R 26.22

29 Justin Rachunok M 48 40-49 R 26.28

30 Kurt Grotyohann M 66 60-69 R 26.36

31 Natalie Russo F 7 ≤ 14 R 26.45

32 Kiera Russo F 44 40-49 R 26.50

33 Christopher Gross M 43 40-49 R 27.17

34 Robert Lucarello M 59 50-59 R 27.25

35 Isabella Gopal F 11 ≤ 14 R 27.28

36 Brooke Shaughnessy F 12 ≤ 14 R 27.50

37 Miquel Perez M 42 40-49 R 28.01

38 Anneli Svensson F 54 50-59 R 28.16

39 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 R 28.20

40 Mary Pagones F 50 50-59 R 28.40

41 Brian Clayton M 37 30-39 R 28.41

42 Elliana Madjeski F 13 ≤ 14 R 28.42

43 Michelle Furey F 33 30-39 R 29.03

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 R 29.29

45 Peter Meggitt M 73 70-79 R 29.30

46 Tom Healey M 70 70-79 R 30.26

47 Christian Hall M 30 30-39 R 30.30

48 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-69 R 30.54

49 Amy Rigazio F 49 40-49 R 31.06

50 Quinn Overcash M 12 ≤ 14 R 31.09

51 Libby Gopal F 45 40-49 R 31.14

52 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 R 31.49

53 Don Manfria M 66 60-69 R 32.02
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1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

54 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-79 R 32.05

55 Tony Bleach M 73 70-79 R 32.29

56 Cheryl Scher F 61 60-69 R 32.59

57 Pete Conroy M 52 50-59 R 33.12

58 Gene Yanchurak M 63 60-69 C 33.55

59 Susan Chimento F 66 60-69 R 34.33

60 Janice Krilla F 71 70-79 R 35.18

61 Luis Flores M 41 40-49 R 35.29

62 Mollie Kamen F 55 50-59 R 36.01

63 Jack Lach M 80 80+ RW 36.08

64 Bob Nassi M 73 70-79 R 36.20

65 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-79 RW 37.53

66 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-79 R 38.05

67 Marcia Weck F 67 60-69 R 38.49

68 Barbara Donelik F 77 70-79 R 39.24

69 Lisa Vieites F 52 50-59 R 39.30

70 Rebecca Gamba F 52 50-59 R 39.58

71 Glenn Saunders M 63 60-69 R 40.59

72 Ann Marie Kelly F 55 50-59 R 41.03

73 Heather Salvatore F 55 50-59 R 41.04

74 Dennis Murachanian M 66 60-69 R 41.46

75 Don Phillips M 76 70-79 R 42.16

76 David Gross M 83 80+ R 43.52

77 Rosalind Larrieux F 49 40-49 R 44.04

78 James Bergum M 75 70-79 C 44.05

79 Dasha Yakushko F 12 ≤ 14 R 45.07

80 Kayla Kaganovich F 11 ≤ 14 R 45.07

81 Igor Yakushko M 47 40-49 R 45.22

82 Olie Nelson M 88 80+ R 45.28

Results by Gender & Age Group

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

17 Ariella Williams F 13 ≤ 14 R 24.14

31 Natalie Russo F 7 ≤ 14 R 26.45

35 Isabella Gopal F 11 ≤ 14 R 27.28

36 Brooke Shaughnessy F 12 ≤ 14 R 27.50

42 Elliana Madjeski F 13 ≤ 14 R 28.42

79 Dasha Yakushko F 12 ≤ 14 R 45.07

80 Kayla Kaganovich F 11 ≤ 14 R 45.07

1 Eliana Karr F 28 20-29 R 19.35

12 Rebecca Snyder F 27 20-29 R 22.57

18 Maggie Bleach F 34 30-39 R 24.17

43 Michelle Furey F 33 30-39 R 29.03

52 Rebecca Pena F 33 30-39 R 31.49

28 Lindsay Hartelius F 48 40-49 R 26.22

32 Kiera Russo F 44 40-49 R 26.50

44 Ryan Ann Fitch F 45 40-49 R 29.29

49 Amy Rigazio F 49 40-49 R 31.06

51 Libby Gopal F 45 40-49 R 31.14

77 Rosalind Larrieux F 49 40-49 R 44.04

15 Christie Patla F 56 50-59 R 23.58
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1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

22 Loriann Gibson F 59 50-59 R 25.38

23 Liz Spector F 50 50-59 R 25.59

25 Alison Smith F 50 50-59 R 26.13

38 Anneli Svensson F 54 50-59 R 28.16

40 Mary Pagones F 50 50-59 R 28.40

62 Mollie Kamen F 55 50-59 R 36.01

69 Lisa Vieites F 52 50-59 R 39.30

70 Rebecca Gamba F 52 50-59 R 39.58

72 Ann Marie Kelly F 55 50-59 R 41.03

73 Heather Salvatore F 55 50-59 R 41.04

56 Cheryl Scher F 61 60-69 R 32.59

59 Susan Chimento F 66 60-69 R 34.33

67 Marcia Weck F 67 60-69 R 38.49

60 Janice Krilla F 71 70-79 R 35.18

66 Lynn Glenn F 71 70-79 R 38.05

68 Barbara Donelik F 77 70-79 R 39.24

9 Graydon Smolenski M 12 ≤ 14 R 22.24

50 Quinn Overcash M 12 ≤ 14 R 31.09

11 Diego Rivera-Guillen M 26 20-29 R 22.32

39 Gustavo Cruz M 28 20-29 R 28.20

41 Brian Clayton M 37 30-39 R 28.41

47 Christian Hall M 30 30-39 R 30.30

3 Tim Fitch M 45 40-49 R 20.42

4 Arvin Gopal M 44 40-49 R 21.09

6 Frank Russo M 40 40-49 R 21.42

10 Jon Smolenski M 45 40-49 R 22.26

14 Jon Lyon M 49 40-49 R 23.50

29 Justin Rachunok M 48 40-49 R 26.28

33 Christopher Gross M 43 40-49 R 27.17

37 Miquel Perez M 42 40-49 R 28.01

61 Luis Flores M 41 40-49 R 35.29

81 Igor Yakushko M 47 40-49 R 45.22

2 Ken Thomson M 55 50-59 R 19.48

7 Raul Perez M 54 50-59 R 21.43

19 Charles Best M 56 50-59 R 25.10

26 Michael Small M 54 50-59 R 26.17

27 Thomas Long M 57 50-59 R 26.20

34 Robert Lucarello M 59 50-59 R 27.25

57 Pete Conroy M 52 50-59 R 33.12

5 Mike Heal M 64 60-69 R 21.37

8 Mike Ayars M 68 60-69 R 21.52

16 David Trulli M 65 60-69 R 24.12

20 Dom DeRoma M 65 60-69 R 25.29

21 Ken Vercammen M 65 60-69 R 25.34

30 Kurt Grotyohann M 66 60-69 R 26.36

48 Jason Maldonado M 63 60-69 R 30.54

53 Don Manfria M 66 60-69 R 32.02

58 Gene Yanchurak M 63 60-69 C 33.55

71 Glenn Saunders M 63 60-69 R 40.59

74 Dennis Murachanian M 66 60-69 R 41.46

13 Ken Wilson M 72 70-79 R 22.57
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1/19/25 Freehold Area Running Club

5K Winter Series
Week 3

Place First Name Last Name Sex Age Age Group Div. Time

24 Mike Washakowski M 73 70-79 R 26.08

45 Peter Meggitt M 73 70-79 R 29.30

46 Tom Healey M 70 70-79 R 30.26

54 Jim Nosuchinsky M 71 70-79 R 32.05

55 Tony Bleach M 73 70-79 R 32.29

64 Bob Nassi M 73 70-79 R 36.20

65 Fred Linkhart M 72 70-79 RW 37.53

75 Don Phillips M 76 70-79 R 42.16

78 James Bergum M 75 70-79 C 44.05

63 Jack Lach M 80 80+ RW 36.08

76 David Gross M 83 80+ R 43.52

82 Olie Nelson M 88 80+ R 45.28
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